Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Petronio Tolentino Created By: Petronio Tolentino

Calumpang Binangonan Rizal, Region IV-A, Philipipines SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE GECKG INTERNATIONAL OFFICE BUSINESS INC. Address: 496 Barangka Drive Mandaluyong City GHOTOCOPIER MACHINE FOR DEPED BINANGONAN SUBPLY AND DELIVERY OF HOTOCOPIER MACHINE FOR DEPED BINANGONAN SUBPLY AND DELIVERY OF HOTOCOPIER MACHINE FOR DEPED BINANGONAN SUB OFFICE Approved Budget: https://doi.org/10.1001/	Award Notice Abstract (Kei NO.: 32/45/4)			Status: Updat
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE Control Number: The 05 SEPTEMBER 2021 SIGNATIONAL OFFICE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE CONTROL File SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE OR DEPED BINANGONAN SUB OFFICE Approved Budget: Physologou.00 Procurement Mode: Physologou.00 Physologou	Reference Number:		,		Award Type:
GECKO INTERNATIONAL OFFICE BUSINESS INC. Address: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE: DRO ROFFICE Photocopier to be delivered at DEP-ED Binangonan Sub php590,000.00 Procurement Mode: Dublic Bidding Classification: Category: Diffice Equipment Applicable Procurement & Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulations Contract End Date: Display and Delivery of photocopier of the Proceed Date: Display and Delivery of photocopier of the Date: Display and Delivery of Photocopier Machine; Display and Delivery Project Name Budget Display and Corporate D	8012105				Award Notice
TB- 05 SEPTEMBER 2021 Sid Notice Title: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE. 196 Barangka Prive Mandaluyong City Metro Manifa, NCR, Philippines SUB OFFICE Approved Budget: In Item Xtem Product/Service/Project Name SUB OFFICE Approved Budget: In Supply AND DELIVERY OF PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE, 1 photocopier to be delivered at DEP-ED Binangonan Sub Php590,000.00 Procurement Mode: Supply AND DELIVERY OF PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE, 1 photocopier to be delivered at DEP-ED Binangonan Sub Php590,000.00 Procurement Mode: Supply AND DELIVERY OF PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE, 1 photocopier to be delivered at DEP-ED Binangonan Sub Php590,000.00 Procurement Mode: Supply AND DELIVERY OF PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE, 1 photocopier to be delivered at DEP-ED Binangonan Sub Php590,000.00 Procurement Mode: Supply AND DELIVERY OF PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE, 1 photocopier to be delivered at DEP-ED Binangonan Sub Php590,000.00 Reason for Award: Single Calculated Responsive Bid Proceed Date: 11-Oct-2021 Contract Number: 2021-10455 Proceed Date: 06-Oct-2021 Contract Effectivity Date: 12-Oct-2021 Contract Effectivity Date: 11-Oct-2021 Contract Number: 11-Oct-2021 Contract Effectivity Date: 11-Oct-2021 Cont	Control Number:				Contract Amount:
### SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE (International Composition of the Product of the	ITB- 05 SEPTEMBER 2021	BUSINESS INC.		NZALES MENDOZA	Php580,000.00
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF Publish Date: Publi	Bid Notice Title:	496 Barangka Drive Mandaluyong City		d Corporate	Award Date:
The product of the photocopier of the delivered at DEP-ED Binangonan Sub phip590,000,00 office, 44101501, 10, Unit supply And DELIVERY OF PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE, photocopier to be delivered at DEP-ED Binangonan Sub phip590,000,00 office, 44101501, 10, Unit supply Contract Number: Proceed Date: Contract Number: Single Calculated Responsive Bid supply Contract Flority Date: Office Equipment Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulations supplementing Rules and Regulations supplements (GOP) supplies (GOP) s	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF	Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines	Secretary		05-Oct-2021
## Product/Service/Project Name Budget 11-Oct-2021	PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE	Line Thomas			Publish Date:
SUB OFFICE Approved Budget: Physonologous Procurement Mode: Public Bidding Classification: Coods Category: Contract Equipment Applicable Procurement Rules: Regulations Source: Contract End Date: Contract Effectivity Contract End Date: Contract Number: Contract End Date:	FOR DEPED BINANGONAN		t Name	Budget	11-Oct-2021
Approved Budget: Php590,000.00 Procurement Mode: Public Bidding Classification: Goods Category: Office Equipment Applicable Procurement Rules: Regulations Grading Source: Government of the Philippines (GOP) Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Ganggunian Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period: 50 Day/s	SUB OFFICE			Phn590 000 00	Date Last Updated:
Reason for Award : Single Calculated Responsive Bid Procede Date: On-Oct-2021 Contract Effectivity Date: On-Oct-2021 Contract Effectivity Date: Office Equipment Applicable Procurement Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulations Funding Source: Government of the Phillippines (GOP) Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period: Budgets Delivery Period: Budgets Delivery Period: Budget Sanggunian Area of Date: Delivery Period: Budget Sanggunian Budget Sangguni	Approved Budget:			1117330,000.00	11-Oct-2021
Procuement Mode: Single Calculated Responsive Bid Proceed Date: 06-Oct-2021 Contract Effectivity Date: Office Equipment Applicable Procurement Rules: Openations Regulations Funding Source: Soovernment of the Philippines (GOP) Funding Instrument: Sudget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period: Single Calculated Responsive Bid Proceed Date: 06-Oct-2021 Contract Effectivity Date: 06-Oct-2021 Contract End Date: 05-Nov-2021 Created By: Petronio C. Tolentino Date Created: 11-Oct-2021 Approver: Petronio C. Tolentino View Documents: 4 Sanggunian Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period: 50 Day/s	Php590,000 . 00				Contract Number:
Proceed Date: 06-Oct-2021 Contract Effectivity Date: 06-Oct-2021 Contract Effectivity Date: 06-Oct-2021 Contract Effectivity Date: 06-Oct-2021 Contract End Date: 06-Oct-2021 Contract End Date: 06-Oct-2021 Contract End Date: Contract End Date: 05-Nov-2021 Created By: Regulations Funding Source: Covernment of the Covernment of the Contract End Date: Created By: Petronio C. Tolentino Date Created: 11-Oct-2021 Approver: Petronio GOP) Funding Instrument: Contract End Date: Contract End Da	Procurement Mode:				2021-10455
Contract Effectivity Date: Diffice Equipment Dif	Public Bidding	l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l			Proceed Date:
Category: Office Equipment Office Equipment Opplicable Procurement Rules: Opplicable Procurement Regulations Regulations Petronio C. Tolentino Date Created By: Petronio C. Tolentino Date Created: Opplicable Procurement Rules: Opplicable Procurement Opplicable Procurement Regulations Petronio C. Tolentino View Documents: Approved by the Regulations Rules of Delivery: Rizal Opelivery Period: Rules: Opplicable Procurement Opplicable Procurement Rules: Opplicable Procurement Opplicabl	Classification:				06-Oct-2021
Office Equipment Applicable Procurement Rules: mplementing Rules and Regulations Funding Source: Government of the Philippines (GOP) Funding Instrument: Radget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period: 80 Day/s Oct-2021 Created By: Petronio C. Tolentino Date Created: 11-Oct-2021 Approver: Petronio C. Tolentino View Documents: 4	Goods				Contract Effectivity
Applicable Procurement Rules: mplementing Rules and Regulations Funding Source: Government of the Philippines (GOP) Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Ganggunian Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period: Budgets B	Category:				Date:
Rules: mplementing Rules and Regulations Funding Source: Government of the Phillippines (GOP) Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period: 80 Day/s	Office Equipment				06-Oct-2021
Regulations Funding Source: Government of the Philippines (GOP) Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Ganggunian Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period: BO Day/s Created By: Petronio C. Tolentino View Documents: 4 A Documents:	Applicable Procurement				Contract End Date:
Regulations Funding Source: Government of the Philippines (GOP) Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Ganggunian Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period: Budget Source Regulations Petronio C. Tolentino View Documents: 4 Approver: Petronio C. Tolentino View Documents: 4 Approved: 4 Approved by the Budget for the Contract Approver: Approver	Rules:				05-Nov-2021
Funding Source: Government of the Government of the Philippines (GOP) Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Ganggunian Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period: Budget Source: Date Created: 11-Oct-2021 Approver: Petronio C. Tolentino View Documents: 4 Approved by the Banggunian Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period: Budget Source: Budget So	implementing Rules and				Created By:
Government of the Philippines (GOP) Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Ganggunian Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period: 80 Day/s	Regulations				Petronio C. Tolentino
Approver: Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Ganggunian Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period: Budget for the Contract Approver: Petronio C. Tolentino View Documents: 4 A prover: Petronio C. Tolentino View Documents: 4 A prover: Petronio C. Tolentino View Documents: 4	Funding Source:				Date Created:
Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Ganggunian Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period: 80 Day/s	Government of the				11-Oct-2021
Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period: 80 Day/s	Philippines (GOP)				Approver:
Approved by the Sanggunian Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period: 80 Day/s	Funding Instrument:				Petronio C. Tolentino
Sanggunian Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period: 80 Day/s	Budget for the Contract				View Documents:
Area of Delivery: Rizal Delivery Period: 80 Day/s	Approved by the				4
Rizal Delivery Period: 30 Day/s	Sanggunian				
Delivery Period: 80 Day/s	Area of Delivery:				
30 Day/s	Rizal				
	Delivery Period:				
Contact Person:	30 Day/s				
	Contact Person:				

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending the Award of Project

BAC RESOLUTION NO. 2021- 475

WHEREAS, the Municipal Government of Binangonan advertised the Invitation to Bid for the Supply and Delivery of Photocopier Machine for DepEd Binangonan Sub Office in the Municipal Government website, the G-EPS and a conspicuous places at the premises of the Municipal Government of Binangonan continuously for 7 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, only one prospective bidder purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, GECKO International Office Business Inc., the only one prospective bidder submitted a bid on September 29, 2021 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, the bid proposal of the bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder		Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC		
GECKO Inc.	International	Office	Business	580,000.00	1.69%

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on October 1, 2021 resulted in the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC	
GECKO International Office Business Inc.	580,000.00	1.69%	

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification or careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Single Calculated Bid, GECKO International Office Business Inc.

, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- To declare, GECKO International Office Business, Inc., with the Single Calculated Responsive Bid for the Supply and Delivery of Photocopier Machine for DepEd Binangonan Sub Office;
- b) To recommend for approval by the Municipal Mayor of the Municipal Government of Binangonan the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED this 4^{th} day of October, 2021 at Sangguniang Bayan Session Hall, Municipality of Binangonan, Rizal.

ENGR. PETRONIO C. TOLENTINO BAC Chairman	MS. MA. EDITHA & CEÑIDOZA BAC Vice Chairman	

MR. KIERAN MARI Z. DELOS SANTOS BAC Member

MR. RUSSEL GUILLER C. YNARES BAC Member

ATTY. FERDINAND C. PEREZ BAC Member

MR. RODEL CERRERO

MS. ALICIA D. TORRES

ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES Mayor

Date Approved:

Republic of the Philippines Municipality of Binangonan Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal Tel. No. 652-5535

NOTICE OF AWARD

October 5, 2021

MR. ARJAY M. BARRAMEDA Authorized Rep. – GECKO International Office Business Inc. ECRDC Condominium, 496 Barangka Drive, Brgy. Malamig, Mandaluyong City

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify you that the Supply and Delivery of Photocopier Machine for DepEd Binangonan Sub Office is hereby awarded you as the Bidder with the Single Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Five Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos (P580,000.00).

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES

Municipal Mayor

Conforme:

Name of Representative of bidder

Name of Bidder

Date: 001.5,26.21

Republic of the Philippines MUNICIPALITY OF BINANGONAN Calumpang, Binangonan Rizal

NOTICE TO PROCEED

October 6, 2021

MR. ARJAY M. BARRAMEDA Authorized Rep. – GECKO International Office Business Inc. ECRDC Condominium, 496 Barangka Drive, Brgy. Malamig, Mandaluyong City

Sir:

The attached Contract is already approved so Notice is given to GECKO INTERNATIONAL OFFICE BUSINESS, INC. for the Supply and Delivery of Photocopier Machine for DepEd Binangonan Sub Office.

Upon the receipt of this Notice, you are responsible for the Supply and Delivery of Photocopier Machine for DepEd Binangonan Sub Office under the terms and conditions of the Contract.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Municipality of Binangonan.

Very truly yours,

Or. G

ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES

Municipal Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on	6th	October 2021
Name of the Representative of the Bidder:	Mr.	Arbuy M. Barramedy
Authorized Signature:		

PURCHASE ORDER Municipality of Binangonan GECKO INTERNATIONAL OFFICE BUSINESS, INC. 2021-10455 Supplier Mandaluyong City October 05, 2021 Address Mode of E-mail Address Procurement Telephone No. Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Delivery Term Municipality of Binangonan Place of Delivery Payment Term Date of Delivery DESCRIPTON STOCK N U/C TOTAL COST QTY. HINST 10 units PHOTOCOPIER Fuji Xerox DocuPrint 00.000,8 580,000.00 Printing Method: Laser Function: Copy, Print and Scan Warm up Time: Less than 27 seconds Duplex Printing: Standard Auto Duplex Print Speed: At least 40ppm First Copy Out: 7.2 seconds Printing Solution: At least 1200 x 1200dpl Memory Capacity: At least 512mb Paper Size: A6 to Legal Paper Weight: Capable of using up to 200gsm Paper Capacity: Input At least 300sheets using 80gsm paper Duplex Scanning: Standard Auto duplex Scan Resolution: Atleast 1200 x 1200 dpi ADF Paper Capacity: At least 70 sheets Standard Interface: Ethernet 1000 BASE-T/100 2.0. Wireless LAN Page Description Language: PCL6 Total Amount in Words: five hundred eighty thousand pesos. 580,000.00 In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/1/0) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. HON, ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES Municipal Mayor Authorized Official Conforme: GECKO INTERNATIONAL OFFICE BUSINESS INC. Signature over printed name of Supplier ALOBS No: Funds Available: Amount:

 Ms. MA. FELIZA C. JERUSALEM OIC-Municipal Accountant